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Application No........! R it (.0 [ (l +X .................. FPermit No.......... “ 8300

PaTIrEn
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEI"LT’:’{?‘i1 =iV E

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir MAY 81381
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

I Paul P.Arlauskas SALEM, OREGON
 eteeveeaserionretansenteteraantines e et
of 15909 Edminston R4 Wilsonville
.............................................. TR e
Oregon q7o071L -
State of ...uuuevveeeveeen. go ...................................................... ) eererevasrsriisiraraes , Phone Nc 6257383 .................
(Zip Code)
" do hereby make application for @ Permit £0 CONSEFUCE LR ..........vee.veeeeeereeereereeereesseerrerernen, eevre e et nnannenrnas reservoir

and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights.

: . . ) . unnamed cGrainge
1. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled is..............cooeeeeeeeecveeeanann, g ....................

................................................. LrEBULArY L0 e ARG BN T e

not in channel
2 Ifnotinchannel of a stream, state ROw it i5 10 € fIllOd. ..........ooeeeevreeeieeeesreeeerveeireeersssrvssreesssnsessessssaen

run-off to’ be collected from hillside above

resevolir site

8. Thedam will be locatedin the .......gj.......... %ofthe... . MNi.... % of Section ..&........cccowwvenre. ,
Township ............ 25y Range ........ T, , W. M

4. The maximum height willbe ................ D feet above stream bed or ground surface at the
centerline, The top width willbe................. 18 feet, slope of upstream face ....... 3l ,

Tz:1
slope of downstream face e e , and height of dam above water line when full
1
............ 2 SO feet
I3 X 13

& The dam will be (check one) ......... earthfill, ......... concrete, ......... Flashboard, ......... other.

If COLREI”, GLU@ A@SCITIDEION: ......ouveeeeeneircieiiirecsiesiriiireecsiaseistesssseessssisesssetsesansecasasseesssassssstessarsasenossssastessorassossees
. . Y . . . . 8“_ '] 2“ Cmp
6. Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit.........520.. 70 5 0 508 e

...................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

;86;,0 ...............
Form 690-2-0-1.77 . : ] [ LV



Application No. ................. K. . (-9 . l L"L‘-g, .. -‘Pgrmit No........... R . 8300 ..................

Permit to Construct a Reservoir
and Store for Beneficial Use the Public Waters
of the State of Oregon
This is to certify that I have examined the fqregoz'ng application and do hereby grant the same subject to

the following limitations and conditions. The n'é/zt herein granted is limited to the construction of ....................

~a reservoir and storage of water from an unnamed drainage to be appropriated under

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

October 7, 1982

Actual construction work shall begin on or before

shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1,

9.8 .

WITNESS my hand this .......... 7th day of October ..., 19..81 |

....................

...................................

..................................................................

Water Resowrces Dlrector




October 28, 1931

Paul P. Arlauskas
15909 Edwminston Road
¥ilsonville, Oregon 97070 "'2{223

R-8300 and 45984.



378-3066

or
1-800-452-7813
{message line)

October 5, 1981

Paul P, Arlausikasg
1509 Edminston Road
Wilsonville, DR 97070

iJear Mr. Arlauskas:
REFERENCE: Flles 61848 and 61649

Your Applications 61648 and 61649 which were to be received In this
office by August 4, 1981, to retain their priority date now have a
priority date of September 17, 1981, the date they were again received
in thiz office.

Permits will be issued for use of water from the Willamette River and its
trihutaries. However, water may not be available during the dry
periods, ‘#ater may be needed to satisfy existing rights or minimum flow
standards. The water stored In your reservoir may he used at any time.

Your applications are now in satisfactory forin and will be considered for
issuance of a permit with our next group,

Sincerely,

DOALD R, BUELL
Water Riahts Engineer

DRBwpe
7171A



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

August 18, 1981

Paul P. Arlauskas
15909 Edminston Road
Wllsonville, OR 97070

Dear i4r. Arlauskas:

REFEREMNCE: Files R-61648 and 61649

Your Applications R-61648 and 61649 which were returned to you have
not been received., They were endorsed so that in order to retain their

priority date, they should have been received in this office on or before
Auqust 4, 1981,

Your appllcations have lost their prliority, but may be reinstated with a
new priority date when they are again received,

Sincerely,

DONALD R, BUELL
Water Rights E.nginesr

DR wpe
Q461A
64Z28A



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 378-3066 or
VIcTOR ATIVEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE | _.800-452-7813

GOVERNOR

June 2, 1981

Paul . Arlauskas
15909 tdminston Road
wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Mr. Arlauskast
REFERENCE: Files R-61648 and 61649

Your application for a permit to construct e reservoir and store 5.6
acre-feet of water frorn an unnamed drainage has been filed as R-61648.
Also received was the fee of $30 for which our Receipt 23981 is enclosed.

Your applicetion for a permit to use the water from the unnanied
drainage and the reservolr for irrigation of 8.7 acres and stockwater has
been filed as 61649, Heceived with that application was three coples of
a map, legal description, and the fes of $45 for which Receipt 23982 is
enclosed.

Under Itern 7 of your reservoir Application R-61648 the quantity of
water to be stored for irrigation and the quantity of water to be used for
stockwater shoujd be listed with the total equal to that amount under
Item B of the epplication.

fteni | of your Application 61649 is apparently in error | believe it should
be the Willamette River to which the unnamed drainage is a tributary.

Itemy 2 of that application list the diversion point as belng within the
SE 1/4 of the Sw |/4 of Section 29. The map shows that as being located
in the St 1/4 of the NW 1 /4 of Section 29. The application and the map
must be in complete agreement.

Item 4 of the application should request a quantity of water from direct
flow so that you would be able to use any runoff that would occur during
the irrigation season. The quantity of water normally allowed for your
irrigation of 8.7 acres is 0.11 cubic foot per second and that ajlowed for
stockwater is 0.005 cubic foot per second. Iltem 4 should list the total
amount requested end ltem 5 the quantity to be requested for each use.

COPY



Paul P. Ariauskes
June 2, 1981
page two

Itern 6 af the application should list the number and type of stock to be
watered and the method used to water them.

I aiv returning your applications and your map for correction and
completion. The applications are endorsed sc that in order to retaln
their priority dates they must be received in this office on or before
Auagust 4, 1981,

Sincerely,

DUNALL R, 8UELL
water Rights Engineer
URBwpe

enclosures
S245M






VICTOR ATIYEH
TOVERNOR

Water Hesources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

March 27, 1985 378-8508

Paul P. Arlauskas
15909 Edminston Rd.,
Wilsonville, OR 97070

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-61648 & 61649

According to the terms of your Permits Numbered R-8300 and 45984 which was
for 5.0 acre feet of storage of water for stock and irrigation and 0.115
cubic feet per second from an unnamed drainage and reservoir in Clackamas Co.

complete application of water was to have been made by Oct. 1, 1984

Complete application of water means the application of water to a bene-
ficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of
irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee
intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If the water has been
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion
as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal
card of Oct. 18, 1984.

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any appro-
priation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to
submit to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appro-
priation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources
Director may, after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancel-
lation of the permit..."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified
that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the
date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described
by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. 1If the
property involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been
completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and
advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished
upon request.

Sincerely,

Lrveee X EHE=

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

FORM 690-10-100
CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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